
2025 Bluefield State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-30   Conf: 6-10   Home: 5-9   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 6-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (212), Opp (285)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Roland (1), Whittington (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (25), Shadowens (25), Totals (25), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Fells  1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (135-152),
Shadowens (59-64), Quezada (25-28), Fells  (18-24), Mullin (18-19), Sandy  (11-11), Nappi (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
00 Whittington, Paige .394 42-40 142 46 56 7 6 1 22 78 .549 11 1 13 0 .439 1 1 42-43 79 1 3 .964
10 Shadowens, Lexi .358 42-40 134 28 48 9 1 5 29 74 .552 5 1 10 0 .380 2 0 10-15 137 25 5 .970
99 Costanzo, Julianna .304 42-40 92 19 28 4 0 3 22 41 .446 16 3 22 0 .423 0 2 9-10 58 58 23 .835
7 Sandy , Jackie .288 38-30 104 16 30 10 0 0 18 40 .385 3 0 9 2 .303 2 1 3-5 55 47 8 .927
22 Quezada, Natalie .282 33-25 78 8 22 7 1 0 8 31 .397 5 1 17 0 .333 0 0 7-8 63 23 4 .956
1 Chimara , Mikaylah .273 40-38 110 30 30 1 1 0 6 33 .300 15 0 33 0 .360 0 2 21-25 61 7 3 .958
4 Mullin, Maggie .259 39-36 81 9 21 1 0 0 9 22 .272 5 4 18 2 .333 0 0 0-0 90 34 6 .954
17 Jones, Kyla .254 32-29 67 6 17 2 0 0 11 19 .284 9 6 10 0 .390 0 0 0-1 129 10 6 .959
33 Ayers , La'Naeyah .202 37-29 99 15 20 4 0 4 16 36 .364 8 0 23 0 .262 0 0 3-3 35 7 6 .875
3 Fells , Taylor .092 35-25 65 5 6 0 0 0 4 6 .092 3 1 28 0 .145 0 2 4-4 31 19 2 .962
08 08 .750 2-2 8 2 6 2 0 0 3 8 1.000 0 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
06 06 .625 2-2 8 3 5 1 0 1 2 9 1.125 0 0 1 0 .625 0 0 1-1 4 8 0 1.000
6 DeGuzman, Lauryn .389 12-12 36 5 14 4 0 1 7 21 .583 1 0 5 0 .405 0 0 0-0 11 17 3 .903
8 Nappi, Janessah .346 22-19 52 13 18 3 0 0 13 21 .404 6 1 7 0 .410 2 0 3-3 14 30 6 .880
03 03 .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .429 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
21 Roland, Madison .308 6-6 13 4 4 0 1 1 2 9 .692 3 0 2 0 .438 0 0 0-0 7 14 0 1.000
01 01 .167 2-2 6 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 3 0 .286 0 1 2-2 2 1 1 .750
07 07 .167 2-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
04 04 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
14 Cook, Malia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 42-42 1110 211 329 56 10 16 173 453 .408 92 18 205 4 .358 7 9 106-121 783 304 78 .933
Opponents .359 42-42 1194 346 429 92 13 28 306 631 .528 168 33 123 2 .447 14 13 75-86 804 308 60 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
07 07 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
7 Sandy , Jackie 5.77 3-6 17 8 1 0-0 0 57.0 97 68 47 15 25 24 3 10 .362 4 5 0 4 4
04 04 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 7 4 4 1 1 0 0 .368 3 0 0 0 0
3 Fells , Taylor 7.27 3-6 21 9 2 0-0 1 70.1 87 89 73 72 62 18 4 4 .306 11 17 0 5 3
22 Quezada, Natalie 7.36 3-7 21 13 5 0-0 0 78.0 141 105 82 43 18 21 4 10 .376 8 5 0 2 4
4 Mullin, Maggie 9.35 3-5 12 10 2 0-0 0 42.2 84 68 57 26 14 22 2 1 .404 12 6 0 3 1
03 03 10.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 9 9 6 2 2 0 3 .333 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.30 13-25 74 40 10 1 1 261.0 429 346 272 168 123 88 13 28 .359 40 33 0 14 12
Opponents 4.28 25-13 68 40 22 6 3 268.0 329 211 164 92 205 51 10 16 .296 22 18 0 7 8



2025 Bluefield State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Roland, Madison 21 7 14 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
06 06 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
03 03 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Shadowens, Lexi 167 137 25 5 .970 2 59 5 .922 25 0
00 Whittington, Paige 83 79 1 3 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fells , Taylor 52 31 19 2 .962 0 18 6 .750 0 0
17 Jones, Kyla 145 129 10 6 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Chimara , Mikaylah 71 61 7 3 .958 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Quezada, Natalie 90 63 23 4 .956 1 25 3 .893 0 0
4 Mullin, Maggie 130 90 34 6 .954 1 18 1 .947 0 0
7 Sandy , Jackie 110 55 47 8 .927 4 11 0 1.000 0 0
6 DeGuzman, Lauryn 31 11 17 3 .903 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Nappi, Janessah 50 14 30 6 .880 0 4 2 .667 0 0
33 Ayers , La'Naeyah 48 35 7 6 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
08 08 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Costanzo, Julianna 139 58 58 23 .835 2 0 0 — 0 0
01 01 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
04 04 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
07 07 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cook, Malia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 18 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1165 783 304 78 .933 14 135 17 .888 25 0
Opponents 1172 804 308 60 .949 33 191 29 .868 16 0


